<u>User Department's Recommendation</u>	
Recommended Bidder(s): Executive Realty Solution	s (ERS) meets our approval.
Amount Spent on Previous Contract: n/a	
Name of Fund: Enterprise (511)	
Project Amount This Term: \$750,000.00	
Written Justification:	
The Department of Watershed Management (DWM) recommends Executive Realty Solutions (ERS) as the recommended bidder based on the total from the bid tabulation form. The bidder is the lowest bidder according to the prices quoted. The contract will be utilized for commercial lawn maintenance of all the grounds surrounding the Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant including three (3) reservoirs located at 4830 Winters Chapel Rd, dikes and rip-rap embankments.	
Please note that this is a multi-year contract and the total for 3 years: 1st Year - \$250,000.00 2nd Year - \$250,000.00 3rd Year - \$250,000.00	he amount of \$750,000.00 reflects
David Hayes - Director , DWM Name, Title	Dehayes Date: 2022.10.10 09:57:11 Department Director
Date	Date